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ALPINE SKIING

COMPETITION SCHEDULE

Date
Start
Time Event Location

SAPPORO TEINEMen's Giant Slalom Run 110:30WED 22 FEB
SAPPORO TEINEMen's Giant Slalom Run 213:15

SAPPORO TEINELadies' Giant Slalom Run 110:00THU 23 FEB
SAPPORO TEINELadies' Giant Slalom Run 212:30

SAPPORO TEINELadies' Slalom Run 109:30SAT 25 FEB
SAPPORO TEINEMen's Slalom Run 110:15
SAPPORO TEINELadies' Slalom Run 212:20
SAPPORO TEINEMen's Slalom Run 213:05
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Note:
Please check INFO for more details and the latest updates.



ALPINE SKIING
MEN

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 24 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:51, Number of NOCs:20

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth SL GS

AUS - Australia
(1) 40649 MICHAEL Liam 24 MAY 1999 X X

CHN - China
(6) 120071 XU Mingfu 17 JUL 1997 X

120057 ZHANG Yangming 31 AUG 1994 X X
120061 ZHANG Xiaosong 16 MAY 1997 X
120055 WANG Yu 19 SEP 1994 X X
120067 MU Zecheng 18 MAR 1998 X
120065 CONG Liang 17 FEB 1997 X

IND - India
(4) 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 9 JAN 1994 X X

620035 LAL Hira 26 NOV 1980 X X
620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 9 MAR 1990 X X
620065 SHARMA Vineet 11 DEC 1996 X X

IRI - IR Iran
(2) 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 5 AUG 1985 X X

260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 9 OCT 1989 X X

JOR - Jordan
 (1) AZZAM Suhail 10 JUN 1983 X X

JPN - Japan
(4) 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 23 SEP 1993 X X

6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 31 MAY 1998 X X
304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 12 JAN 1996 X X

6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 26 JAN 1999 X X

KAZ - Kazakhstan
(2) 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 8 JAN 1987 X X

670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 31 OCT 1997 X X

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan
(2) 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 1 NOV 1995 X X

770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 16 OCT 1994 X X

KOR - Rep. Korea
(5) 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1 JUN 1988 X X

320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 25 FEB 1990 X X
320367 PARK Je-yun 30 DEC 1994 X X
320389 HONG Dong-kwan 9 SEP 1995 X X
320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 10 JUN 1990 X X

LBN - Lebanon
(2) 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 23 OCT 1999 X X

340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 2 MAR 1999 X X
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ALPINE SKIING
MEN

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 24 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:51, Number of NOCs:20

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth SL GS

MAS - Malaysia
(2) 960700 MIRZAN Othman 30 SEP 1994 X

6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 27 OCT 1998 X X

MGL - Mongolia
 (3) CHAGNAA Bayarzul 30 APR 1971 X X

720059 GANBAATAR Buyant 24 SEP 1995 X
720067 BAYANMUNKH Orkhontamir 24 NOV 1996 X X

NEP - Nepal
(1) 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 5 JUL 1998 X X

PAK - Pakistan
(4) 820030 KARIM Muhammad 1 MAY 1995 X X

820028 NAWAZ Mir 25 MAY 1992 X X
820031 AZAM Waqas 1 FEB 2000 X X
820032 ABBAS Zahid 1 JAN 1999 X X

SRI - Sri Lanka
 (1) GARDINER Seshaan 20 MAR 2004 X

THA - Thailand
(1) 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 6 JUN 1985 X X

TJK - Tajikistan
(4) 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 11 AUG 1985 X X

830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 20 FEB 1999 X X
830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1 JUN 1996 X X
830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 16 JAN 1999 X X

TLS - Timor Leste
(1) 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 20 DEC 1994 X X

TPE - Chinese Taipei
(2) 130034 WU Meng-che 3 JUN 1995 X X

130040 HO Ping-Jui 29 OCT 1998 X X

VIE - Vietnam
 (3) NGUYEN Van an 25 APR 1990 X

PHAM Tien dat 6 OCT 1998 X
NGUYEN Vo huu vinh 1 AUG 1994 X
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Legend:
SL Slalom GS Giant Slalom X Entered in event



ALPINE SKIING
LADIES

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 24 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:37, Number of NOCs:14

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth SL GS

AUS - Australia
(1) 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1 SEP 1999 X X

CHN - China
(5) 125038 KONG Fanying 27 APR 1996 X X

125039 NI Yueming 1 MAY 1995 X X
125037 WANG Meixia 20 DEC 1997 X X
125043 ZHU Tianhui 14 FEB 1994 X
125026 LIU Yang 5 JUN 1988 X

IND - India
(5) 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 28 AUG 1996 X X

625024 DEVI Varsha 13 JAN 1995 X X
625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 29 JAN 1998 X X
625021 DIMRI Preeti 5 JAN 1986 X
625028 DEVI Gayatri 21 FEB 1993 X

IRI - IR Iran
(2) 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 2 SEP 1995 X X

265028 ABBASI Forough 15 SEP 1993 X X

JOR - Jordan
 (1) SUKHTIAN Sara 20 MAR 1979 X

JPN - Japan
(4) 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 8 MAY 1986 X X

307493 ANDO Asa 24 APR 1996 X X
305944 KIYOSAWA Emiko 20 NOV 1983 X
307704 ARAI Mio 18 MAR 1997 X X

KAZ - Kazakhstan
(2) 675035 GRIGOROVA Mariya 4 MAR 1996 X

675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 17 NOV 1998 X X

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan
(2) 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 28 APR 1993 X X

775005 MURATALIEVA Darikha 3 NOV 2000 X X

KOR - Rep. Korea
(5) 325124 KANG Young-Seo 19 JUL 1997 X X

325119 GIM So-hui 19 AUG 1996 X
325115 CHOE Jeong-hyeon 16 APR 1996 X X
325118 NOH Jin-soul 15 APR 1996 X X
325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 28 SEP 2000 X X

LBN - Lebanon
(2) 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 19 APR 1999 X X

345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 5 FEB 1999 X X
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ALPINE SKIING
LADIES

ENTRY LIST BY NOC

As of 24 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:37, Number of NOCs:14

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth SL GS

MGL - Mongolia
(2) 725030 ALTANZUL Ariunzaya 18 MAR 1995 X

725034 JARGALSUREN Tugszaya 26 DEC 1996 X X

NEP - Nepal
(1) 895002 LAMA Sangita 18 JUL 1999 X X

PAK - Pakistan
(4) 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 3 AUG 1994 X X

825007 WALI Ifrah 29 NOV 1995 X X
825010 WALI Umama 24 JUN 1999 X X
825008 SOHAIL Zainab 31 OCT 1998 X X

TPE - Chinese Taipei
(1) 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 31 AUG 1995 X X
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Legend:
SL Slalom GS Giant Slalom X Entered in event



ALPINE SKIING
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

As of 24 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:46, Number of NOCs:19

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth FISPoints

AUS - Australia
(1) 40649 MICHAEL Liam 24 MAY 1999 59.98(0)

CHN - China
(4) 120071 XU Mingfu 17 JUL 1997 79.56(0)

120057 ZHANG Yangming 31 AUG 1994 100.11(0)
120055 WANG Yu 19 SEP 1994 85.97(0)
120065 CONG Liang 17 FEB 1997 77.75(0)

IND - India
(4) 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 09 JAN 1994 159.33(0)

620035 LAL Hira 26 NOV 1980 180.79(0)
620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 09 MAR 1990 353.36(0)
620065 SHARMA Vineet 11 DEC 1996 311.21(0)

IRI - IR Iran
(2) 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 05 AUG 1985 60.60(0)

260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 09 OCT 1989 58.42(0)

JOR - Jordan
 (1) AZZAM Suhail 10 JUN 1983 (0)

JPN - Japan
(4) 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 23 SEP 1993 14.46(0)

6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 31 MAY 1998 23.23(0)
304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 12 JAN 1996 16.61(0)

6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 26 JAN 1999 33.91(0)

KAZ - Kazakhstan
(2) 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 08 JAN 1987 46.43(0)

670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 31 OCT 1997 62.57(0)

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan
(2) 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 01 NOV 1995 244.46(0)

770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 16 OCT 1994 60.53(0)

KOR - Rep. Korea
(5) 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 01 JUN 1988 17.79(0)

320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 25 FEB 1990 18.01(0)
320367 PARK Je-yun 30 DEC 1994 32.03(0)
320389 HONG Dong-kwan 09 SEP 1995 33.14(0)
320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 10 JUN 1990 16.28(0)

LBN - Lebanon
(2) 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 23 OCT 1999 253.12(0)

340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 02 MAR 1999 258.39(0)

MAS - Malaysia
(2) 960700 MIRZAN Othman 30 SEP 1994 317.93(0)

6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 27 OCT 1998 133.56(0)
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ALPINE SKIING
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

As of 24 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:46, Number of NOCs:19

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth FISPoints

MGL - Mongolia
 (3) CHAGNAA Bayarzul 30 APR 1971 (0)

720059 GANBAATAR Buyant 24 SEP 1995 680.64(0)
720067 BAYANMUNKH Orkhontamir 24 NOV 1996 (0)

NEP - Nepal
(1) 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 05 JUL 1998 538.75(0)

PAK - Pakistan
(4) 820030 KARIM Muhammad 01 MAY 1995 127.04(0)

820028 NAWAZ Mir 25 MAY 1992 185.00(0)
820031 AZAM Waqas 01 FEB 2000 (0)
820032 ABBAS Zahid 01 JAN 1999 (0)

SRI - Sri Lanka
 (1) GARDINER Seshaan 20 MAR 2004 (0)

THA - Thailand
(1) 900003 PINSENT Robert-worachai 06 JUN 1985 169.71(0)

TJK - Tajikistan
(4) 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 11 AUG 1985 (0)

830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 20 FEB 1999 491.22(0)
830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 01 JUN 1996 422.30(0)
830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 16 JAN 1999 (0)

TLS - Timor Leste
(1) 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 20 DEC 1994 184.65(0)

TPE - Chinese Taipei
(2) 130034 WU Meng-che 03 JUN 1995 350.60(0)

130040 HO Ping-Jui 29 OCT 1998 232.47(0)
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Note:

Output includes skiers who are eligible to start. After the Team Captains' meeting this output will be updated to show those skiers who actually start in an
event.



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

WED 22 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:30

START LIST

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee TANIGUCHI Mitsuru JPN Start Attitude 982m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 625m

Vertical Drop 357m

Homologation Number 10013/01/11

Race Information  Run 1

Course Setter ARMIN Jeitner KOR

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 10:30

Forerunner - A - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN

Forerunner - B - KON Hayato JPN

Forerunner - C - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN

Forerunner - D - CHIBA Naoya JPN

Forerunner - E - NAKAI Yuto JPN

Forerunner - F - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN

Number of Competitors:44, Number of NOCs:18

FIS NOC

Code Code

1 260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 1989 IRI

2 6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 1999 JPN

3 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 1985 IRI

4 670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 1997 KAZ

5 40649 MICHAEL Liam 1999 AUS

6 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 1998 JPN

7 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1988 KOR

8 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 1987 KAZ

9 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 1993 JPN

10 770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 1994 KGZ

11 320367 PARK Je-yun 1994 KOR

12 320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 1990 KOR

13 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 1996 JPN

14 120065 CONG Liang 1997 CHN

15 320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 1990 KOR

ASM030101_51A2.0 Report Created WED 22 FEB 2017  07:57 Page 1 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

WED 22 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:30

START LIST

FIS NOC

Code Code

16 120071 XU Mingfu 1997 CHN

17 120055 WANG Yu 1994 CHN

18 120057 ZHANG Yangming 1994 CHN

19 820030 KARIM Muhammad 1995 PAK

20 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 1998 MAS

21 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 1994 IND

22 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 1985 THA

23 620035 LAL Hira 1980 IND

24 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 1994 TLS

25 820028 NAWAZ Mir 1992 PAK

26 130040 HO Ping-Jui 1998 TPE

27 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 1995 KGZ

28 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 1999 LBN

29 340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 1999 LBN

30 620065 SHARMA Vineet 1996 IND

31 960700 MIRZAN Othman 1994 MAS

32 130034 WU Meng-che 1995 TPE

33 620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 1990 IND

34 830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1996 TJK

35 830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 1999 TJK

36 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 1998 NEP

37 720059 GANBAATAR Buyant 1995 MGL

38 830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 1999 TJK

39 820031 AZAM Waqas 2000 PAK

40 820032 ABBAS Zahid 1999 PAK

41 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 1985 TJK

42 720067 BAYANMUNKH Orkhontamir 1996 MGL

43 AZZAM Suhail 1983 JOR

44 CHAGNAA Bayarzul 1971 MGL

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

WED 22 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:30    End Time 11:27

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee TANIGUCHI Mitsuru JPN Start Attitude 982m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 625m

Vertical Drop 357m

Homologation Number 10013/01/11

Race Information  Run 1

Course Setter ARMIN Jeitner KOR

Number of Gates 47

Turning Gates 46

Start Time 10:30

Forerunner - A - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN

Forerunner - B - KON Hayato JPN

Forerunner - C - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN

Forerunner - D - CHIBA Naoya JPN

Forerunner - E - NAKAI Yuto JPN

Forerunner - F - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN

Conditions on course

Run 1: Sunny Snow: Hard Temperature－Start: -7℃ Temperature－Finish: -4℃

Number of Competitors:44, Number of NOCs:18

FIS NOC

Code Code

1 6 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 1998 JPN 1:08.00 0.00

2 12 320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 1990 KOR 1:08.68 0.68

3 9 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 1993 JPN 1:08.98 0.98

4 13 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 1996 JPN 1:09.44 1.44

5 7 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1988 KOR 1:09.78 1.78

6 1 260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 1989 IRI 1:10.91 2.91

7 10 770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 1994 KGZ 1:10.93 2.93

8 5 40649 MICHAEL Liam 1999 AUS 1:11.27 3.27

9 18 120057 ZHANG Yangming 1994 CHN 1:11.34 3.34

10 8 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 1987 KAZ 1:11.54 3.54

11 3 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 1985 IRI 1:12.24 4.24

12 4 670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 1997 KAZ 1:12.51 4.51

13 14 120065 CONG Liang 1997 CHN 1:12.85 4.85

14 16 120071 XU Mingfu 1997 CHN 1:13.90 5.90

15 19 820030 KARIM Muhammad 1995 PAK 1:15.29 7.29
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

WED 22 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:30    End Time 11:27

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIS NOC

Code Code

16 24 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 1994 TLS 1:16.59 8.59

17 21 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 1994 IND 1:17.35 9.35

18 27 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 1995 KGZ 1:17.61 9.61

19 20 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 1998 MAS 1:18.24 10.24

20 23 620035 LAL Hira 1980 IND 1:18.38 10.38

21 29 340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 1999 LBN 1:19.19 11.19

22 22 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 1985 THA 1:19.25 11.25

23 26 130040 HO Ping-Jui 1998 TPE 1:21.17 13.17

24 34 830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1996 TJK 1:21.75 13.75

25 38 830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 1999 TJK 1:22.11 14.11

26 41 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 1985 TJK 1:23.99 15.99

27 30 620065 SHARMA Vineet 1996 IND 1:24.17 16.17

28 35 830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 1999 TJK 1:24.93 16.93

29 39 820031 AZAM Waqas 2000 PAK 1:25.23 17.23

30 31 960700 MIRZAN Othman 1994 MAS 1:25.66 17.66

31 32 130034 WU Meng-che 1995 TPE 1:26.66 18.66

32 40 820032 ABBAS Zahid 1999 PAK 1:31.89 23.89

33 37 720059 GANBAATAR Buyant 1995 MGL 1:34.90 26.90

34 43 AZZAM Suhail 1983 JOR 1:48.01 40.01

Did Not Start  [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [1st RUN]:  7 competitors

2 6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 1999 JPN

15 320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 1990 KOR

17 120055 WANG Yu 1994 CHN

25 820028 NAWAZ Mir 1992 PAK

28 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 1999 LBN

33 620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 1990 IND

36 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 1998 NEP

Disqualification     [1st RUN]:  3 competitors

11 320367 PARK Je-yun 1994 KOR ICR 613.7

42 720067 BAYANMUNKH Orkhontamir 1996 MGL Gate 3 , ICR 614.2.3

44 CHAGNAA Bayarzul 1971 MGL ICR 627.2

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

WED 22 FEB 2017
2ND RUN

Start Time 13:15

START LIST

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee TANIGUCHI Mitsuru JPN Start Attitude 982m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 625m

Vertical Drop 357m

Homologation Number 10013/01/11

Race Information  Run 1 Race Information  Run 2

Course Setter ARMIN Jeitner KOR Course Setter OHTAKI Norihisa JPN

Number of Gates 47 Number of Gates 　

Turning Gates 46 Turning Gates 　

Start Time 10:30 Start Time 13:15

Forerunner - A - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN Forerunner - A - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN

Forerunner - B - KON Hayato JPN Forerunner - B - TERAI Chiaki JPN

Forerunner - C - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN Forerunner - C - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN

Forerunner - D - CHIBA Naoya JPN Forerunner - D - ISHIJIMA Yuichiro JPN

Forerunner - E - NAKAI Yuto JPN Forerunner - E - TAKIMOTO Futa JPN

Forerunner - F - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN Forerunner - F - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN

Number of Competitors:34, Number of NOCs:17

Start FIS NOC

Order Code Code

1 31 960700 MIRZAN Othman 1994 MAS 1:25.66 17.66 30

2 39 820031 AZAM Waqas 2000 PAK 1:25.23 17.23 29

3 35 830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 1999 TJK 1:24.93 16.93 28

4 30 620065 SHARMA Vineet 1996 IND 1:24.17 16.17 27

5 41 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 1985 TJK 1:23.99 15.99 26

6 38 830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 1999 TJK 1:22.11 14.11 25

7 34 830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1996 TJK 1:21.75 13.75 24

8 26 130040 HO Ping-Jui 1998 TPE 1:21.17 13.17 23

9 22 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 1985 THA 1:19.25 11.25 22

10 29 340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 1999 LBN 1:19.19 11.19 21

11 23 620035 LAL Hira 1980 IND 1:18.38 10.38 20

12 20 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 1998 MAS 1:18.24 10.24 19

13 27 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 1995 KGZ 1:17.61 9.61 18

14 21 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 1994 IND 1:17.35 9.35 17

15 24 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 1994 TLS 1:16.59 8.59 16

ASM030102_51B1.1 Report Created WED 22 FEB 2017  13:01 Page 1 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

WED 22 FEB 2017
2ND RUN

Start Time 13:15

START LIST

Start FIS NOC

Order Code Code

16 19 820030 KARIM Muhammad 1995 PAK 1:15.29 7.29 15

17 16 120071 XU Mingfu 1997 CHN 1:13.90 5.90 14

18 14 120065 CONG Liang 1997 CHN 1:12.85 4.85 13

19 4 670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 1997 KAZ 1:12.51 4.51 12

20 3 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 1985 IRI 1:12.24 4.24 11

21 8 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 1987 KAZ 1:11.54 3.54 10

22 18 120057 ZHANG Yangming 1994 CHN 1:11.34 3.34 9

23 5 40649 MICHAEL Liam 1999 AUS 1:11.27 3.27 8

24 10 770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 1994 KGZ 1:10.93 2.93 7

25 1 260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 1989 IRI 1:10.91 2.91 6

26 7 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1988 KOR 1:09.78 1.78 5

27 13 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 1996 JPN 1:09.44 1.44 4

28 9 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 1993 JPN 1:08.98 0.98 3

29 12 320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 1990 KOR 1:08.68 0.68 2

30 6 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 1998 JPN 1:08.00 0.00 1

31 32 130034 WU Meng-che 1995 TPE 1:26.66 18.66 31

32 40 820032 ABBAS Zahid 1999 PAK 1:31.89 23.89 32

33 37 720059 GANBAATAR Buyant 1995 MGL 1:34.90 26.90 33

34 43 AZZAM Suhail 1983 JOR 1:48.01 40.01 34

Legend:

YB Year of Birth Diff. Difference
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Bib Name YB Diff. RankRun 1 Run 2 Total



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

WED 22 FEB 2017

Start Time 13:15    End Time 14:03

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee TANIGUCHI Mitsuru JPN Start Attitude 982m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 625m

Vertical Drop 357m

Homologation Number 10013/01/11

Race Information  Run 1 Race Information  Run 2

Course Setter ARMIN Jeitner KOR Course Setter OHTAKI Norihisa JPN

Number of Gates 47 Number of Gates 47

Turning Gates 46 Turning Gates 45

Start Time 10:30 Start Time 13:15

Forerunner - A - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN Forerunner - A - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN

Forerunner - B - KON Hayato JPN Forerunner - B - TERAI Chiaki JPN

Forerunner - C - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN Forerunner - C - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN

Forerunner - D - CHIBA Naoya JPN Forerunner - D - ISHIJIMA Yuichiro JPN

Forerunner - E - NAKAI Yuto JPN Forerunner - E - TAKIMOTO Futa JPN

Forerunner - F - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN Forerunner - F - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN

Conditions on course

Run 1: Sunny Snow: Hard Temperature－Start: -7℃ Temperature－Finish: -4℃

Run 2: Cloudy Snow: Hard Temperature－Start: -5℃ Temperature－Finish: -2℃

Number of Competitors:44, Number of NOCs:18

FIS NOC

Code Code Time Rank Time Rank

1 6 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 1998 JPN 1:08.00 (1) 1:09.51 (1) 2:17.51 0.00

2 12 320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 1990 KOR 1:08.68 (2) 1:10.69 (2) 2:19.37 1.86

3 9 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 1993 JPN 1:08.98 (3) 1:11.26 (5) 2:20.24 2.73

4 7 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1988 KOR 1:09.78 (5) 1:10.90 (3) 2:20.68 3.17

5 13 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 1996 JPN 1:09.44 (4) 1:11.42 (6) 2:20.86 3.35

6 8 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 1987 KAZ 1:11.54 (10) 1:11.09 (4) 2:22.63 5.12

7 5 40649 MICHAEL Liam 1999 AUS 1:11.27 (8) 1:12.35 (7) 2:23.62 6.11

8 10 770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 1994 KGZ 1:10.93 (7) 1:13.10 (8) 2:24.03 6.52

9 1 260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 1989 IRI 1:10.91 (6) 1:13.80 (10) 2:24.71 7.20

10 3 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 1985 IRI 1:12.24 (11) 1:13.54 (9) 2:25.78 8.27

11 4 670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 1997 KAZ 1:12.51 (12) 1:15.07 (11) 2:27.58 10.07

12 14 120065 CONG Liang 1997 CHN 1:12.85 (13) 1:15.63 (12) 2:28.48 10.97

13 16 120071 XU Mingfu 1997 CHN 1:13.90 (14) 1:15.67 (13) 2:29.57 12.06

14 24 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 1994 TLS 1:16.59 (16) 1:17.83 (15) 2:34.42 16.91

15 20 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 1998 MAS 1:18.24 (19) 1:17.75 (14) 2:35.99 18.48

ASM030100_73B1.1 Report Created WED 22 FEB 2017  18:39 Page 1 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

WED 22 FEB 2017

Start Time 13:15    End Time 14:03

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIS NOC

Code Code Time Rank Time Rank

16 27 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 1995 KGZ 1:17.61 (18) 1:19.67 (16) 2:37.28 19.77

17 29 340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 1999 LBN 1:19.19 (21) 1:20.67 (18) 2:39.86 22.35

18 23 620035 LAL Hira 1980 IND 1:18.38 (20) 1:21.53 (19) 2:39.91 22.40

19 26 130040 HO Ping-Jui 1998 TPE 1:21.17 (23) 1:19.74 (17) 2:40.91 23.40

20 38 830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 1999 TJK 1:22.11 (25) 1:23.84 (20) 2:45.95 28.44

21 34 830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1996 TJK 1:21.75 (24) 1:26.28 (23) 2:48.03 30.52

22 35 830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 1999 TJK 1:24.93 (28) 1:24.28 (21) 2:49.21 31.70

23 41 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 1985 TJK 1:23.99 (26) 1:26.44 (24) 2:50.43 32.92

24 31 960700 MIRZAN Othman 1994 MAS 1:25.66 (30) 1:25.34 (22) 2:51.00 33.49

25 30 620065 SHARMA Vineet 1996 IND 1:24.17 (27) 1:27.65 (25) 2:51.82 34.31

26 39 820031 AZAM Waqas 2000 PAK 1:25.23 (29) 1:28.20 (26) 2:53.43 35.92

27 32 130034 WU Meng-che 1995 TPE 1:26.66 (31) 1:29.76 (27) 2:56.42 38.91

28 40 820032 ABBAS Zahid 1999 PAK 1:31.89 (32) 1:32.07 (28) 3:03.96 46.45

29 37 720059 GANBAATAR Buyant 1995 MGL 1:34.90 (33) 1:42.45 (29) 3:17.35 59.84

30 43 AZZAM Suhail 1983 JOR 1:48.01 (34) 1:52.34 (30) 3:40.35 1:22.84

Did Not Start  [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [1st RUN]:  7 competitors

2 6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 1999 JPN

15 320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 1990 KOR

17 120055 WANG Yu 1994 CHN

25 820028 NAWAZ Mir 1992 PAK

28 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 1999 LBN

33 620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 1990 IND

36 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 1998 NEP

Disqualification   [1st RUN]:  3 competitors

11 320367 PARK Je-yun 1994 KOR ICR 613.7

42 720067 BAYANMUNKH Orkhontamir 1996 MGL Gate 3 , ICR 614.2.3

44 CHAGNAA Bayarzul 1971 MGL ICR 627.2

Did Not Start  [2nd RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [2nd RUN]:  4 competitors

18 120057 ZHANG Yangming 1994 CHN

19 820030 KARIM Muhammad 1995 PAK

21 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 1994 IND

22 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 1985 THA

Disqualification   [2nd RUN]:  0 competitor

Technical Delegate:

MAHRE Paul F. (USA)  #864

Legend:

YB Year of Birth Diff. Difference
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ALPINE SKIING
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD KOYAMA Yohei JPN - Japan

SILVER KIM Hyeon-tae KOR - Rep. Korea

BRONZE NARITA Hideyuki JPN - Japan

ASM030000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



ALPINE SKIING
MEN'S SLALOM

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

As of 25 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:46, Number of NOCs:19

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth FISPoints

AUS - Australia
(1) 40649 MICHAEL Liam 24 MAY 1999 68.93(0)

CHN - China
(4) 120057 ZHANG Yangming 31 AUG 1994 81.74(0)

120061 ZHANG Xiaosong 16 MAY 1997 99.52(0)
120055 WANG Yu 19 SEP 1994 77.10(0)
120067 MU Zecheng 18 MAR 1998 366.93(0)

IND - India
(4) 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 09 JAN 1994 260.55(0)

620035 LAL Hira 26 NOV 1980 222.73(0)
620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 09 MAR 1990 368.25(0)
620065 SHARMA Vineet 11 DEC 1996 260.18(0)

IRI - IR Iran
(2) 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 05 AUG 1985 39.02(0)

260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 09 OCT 1989 37.44(0)

JOR - Jordan
 (1) AZZAM Suhail 10 JUN 1983 (0)

JPN - Japan
(4) 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 23 SEP 1993 12.73(0)

6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 31 MAY 1998 21.51(0)
304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 12 JAN 1996 22.82(0)

6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 26 JAN 1999 36.21(0)

KAZ - Kazakhstan
(2) 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 08 JAN 1987 39.52(0)

670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 31 OCT 1997 106.53(0)

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan
(2) 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 01 NOV 1995 282.07(0)

770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 16 OCT 1994 160.88(0)

KOR - Rep. Korea
(5) 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 01 JUN 1988 7.07(0)

320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 25 FEB 1990 14.42(0)
320367 PARK Je-yun 30 DEC 1994 23.53(0)
320389 HONG Dong-kwan 09 SEP 1995 22.22(0)
320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 10 JUN 1990 14.67(0)

LBN - Lebanon
(2) 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 23 OCT 1999 176.75(0)

340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 02 MAR 1999 150.60(0)

MAS - Malaysia
(1) 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 27 OCT 1998 144.29(0)

ASM020000_32C 1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017 20:28 Page 1 / 2



ALPINE SKIING
MEN'S SLALOM

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

As of 25 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:46, Number of NOCs:19

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth FISPoints

MGL - Mongolia
 (2) CHAGNAA Bayarzul 30 APR 1971 (0)

720067 BAYANMUNKH Orkhontamir 24 NOV 1996 (0)

NEP - Nepal
 (1) 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 05 JUL 1998 (0)

PAK - Pakistan
 (4) 820030 KARIM Muhammad 01 MAY 1995 157.21(0)

820028 NAWAZ Mir 25 MAY 1992 173.83(0)
820031 AZAM Waqas 01 FEB 2000 (0)
820032 ABBAS Zahid 01 JAN 1999 (0)

THA - Thailand
 (1) 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 06 JUN 1985 264.03(0)

TJK - Tajikistan
 (4) 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 11 AUG 1985 (0)

830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 20 FEB 1999 (0)
830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 01 JUN 1996 (0)
830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 16 JAN 1999 (0)

TLS - Timor Leste
 (1) 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 20 DEC 1994 154.39(0)

TPE - Chinese Taipei
 (2) 130034 WU Meng-che 03 JUN 1995 398.21(0)

130040 HO Ping-Jui 29 OCT 1998 218.57(0)

VIE - Vietnam
 (3) NGUYEN Van an 25 APR 1990 (0)

PHAM Tien dat 06 OCT 1998 (0)
NGUYEN Vo huu vinh 01 AUG 1994 (0)

ASM020000_32C 1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017 20:28 Page 2 / 2

Note:

Output includes skiers who are eligible to start. After the Team Captains' meeting this output will be updated to show those skiers who actually start in an
event.



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:15

START LIST

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee KATO Kiyotaka JPN Start Attitude 825m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 635m

Vertical Drop 190m

Homologation Number 10016/01/11

Race Information  Run 1

Course Setter ZARGARI Samjra IRI

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 10:15

Forerunner - A - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN

Forerunner - B - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN

Forerunner - C - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN

Forerunner - D - NAKAI Yuto JPN

Number of Competitors:43, Number of NOCs:19

FIS NOC

Code Code

1 320367 PARK Je-yun 1994 KOR

2 320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 1990 KOR

3 260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 1989 IRI

4 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 1998 JPN

5 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 1985 IRI

6 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 1987 KAZ

7 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1988 KOR

8 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 1993 JPN

9 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 1996 JPN

10 320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 1990 KOR

11 6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 1999 JPN

12 40649 MICHAEL Liam 1999 AUS

13 120055 WANG Yu 1994 CHN

14 120057 ZHANG Yangming 1994 CHN

15 120061 ZHANG Xiaosong 1997 CHN

ASM020101_51A3.1 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  07:43 Page 1 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:15

START LIST

FIS NOC

Code Code

16 670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 1997 KAZ

17 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 1998 MAS

18 340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 1999 LBN

19 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 1994 TLS

20 820030 KARIM Muhammad 1995 PAK

21 770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 1994 KGZ

22 820028 NAWAZ Mir 1992 PAK

23 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 1999 LBN

24 130040 HO Ping-Jui 1998 TPE

25 620035 LAL Hira 1980 IND

26 620065 SHARMA Vineet 1996 IND

27 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 1994 IND

28 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 1985 THA

29 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 1995 KGZ

30 120067 MU Zecheng 1998 CHN

31 620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 1990 IND

32 130034 WU Meng-che 1995 TPE

33 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 1985 TJK

34 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 1998 NEP

35 830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 1999 TJK

36 820032 ABBAS Zahid 1999 PAK

37 830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1996 TJK

38 830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 1999 TJK

39 820031 AZAM Waqas 2000 PAK

40 NGUYEN Vo huu vinh 1994 VIE

41 AZZAM Suhail 1983 JOR

42 NGUYEN Van an 1990 VIE

43 CHAGNAA Bayarzul 1971 MGL

Legend:

YB Year of Birth

ASM020101_51A3.1 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  07:43 Page 2 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:15    End Time 10:53

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee KATO Kiyotaka JPN Start Attitude 825m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 635m

Vertical Drop 190m

Homologation Number 10016/01/11

Race Information  Run 1

Course Setter ZARGARI Samjra IRI

Number of Gates 59

Turning Gates 56

Start Time 10:15

Forerunner - A - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN

Forerunner - B - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN

Forerunner - C - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN

Forerunner - D - NAKAI Yuto JPN

Conditions on course

Run 1: Sunny Snow: Hard Temperature－Start: -8℃ Temperature－Finish: -5℃

Number of Competitors:43, Number of NOCs:19

FIS NOC

Code Code

1 7 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1988 KOR 46.50 0.00

2 6 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 1987 KAZ 47.07 0.57

3 8 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 1993 JPN 47.47 0.97

4 10 320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 1990 KOR 47.66 1.16

5 5 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 1985 IRI 48.23 1.73

6 11 6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 1999 JPN 48.50 2.00

7 3 260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 1989 IRI 48.53 2.03

8 1 320367 PARK Je-yun 1994 KOR 49.63 3.13

9 12 40649 MICHAEL Liam 1999 AUS 50.62 4.12

10 17 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 1998 MAS 52.93 6.43

11 19 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 1994 TLS 56.92 10.42

12 30 120067 MU Zecheng 1998 CHN 57.11 10.61

13 23 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 1999 LBN 57.28 10.78

14 28 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 1985 THA 57.34 10.84

15 31 620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 1990 IND 58.59 12.09

ASM020101_73A1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  11:30 Page 1 / 2

Rank Bib Name YB Time Difference



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:15    End Time 10:53

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIS NOC

Code Code

16 18 340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 1999 LBN 59.55 13.05

17 27 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 1994 IND 59.81 13.31

18 22 820028 NAWAZ Mir 1992 PAK 1:00.21 13.71

19 24 130040 HO Ping-Jui 1998 TPE 1:00.57 14.07

20 25 620035 LAL Hira 1980 IND 1:01.39 14.89

21 35 830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 1999 TJK 1:03.39 16.89

22 38 830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 1999 TJK 1:04.33 17.83

23 37 830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1996 TJK 1:06.34 19.84

24 39 820031 AZAM Waqas 2000 PAK 1:07.85 21.35

25 36 820032 ABBAS Zahid 1999 PAK 1:08.01 21.51

26 32 130034 WU Meng-che 1995 TPE 1:08.33 21.83

27 34 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 1998 NEP 1:15.45 28.95

28 43 CHAGNAA Bayarzul 1971 MGL 1:16.51 30.01

29 41 AZZAM Suhail 1983 JOR 1:17.44 30.94

30 42 NGUYEN Van an 1990 VIE 1:44.95 58.45

Did Not Start  [1st RUN]:  1 competitor

4 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 1998 JPN

Did not Finish  [1st RUN]:  10 competitors

2 320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 1990 KOR

9 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 1996 JPN

13 120055 WANG Yu 1994 CHN

14 120057 ZHANG Yangming 1994 CHN

15 120061 ZHANG Xiaosong 1997 CHN

16 670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 1997 KAZ

20 820030 KARIM Muhammad 1995 PAK

21 770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 1994 KGZ

26 620065 SHARMA Vineet 1996 IND

29 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 1995 KGZ

Disqualification   [1st RUN]:  2 competitors

33 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 1985 TJK Gate 3 , ICR 661.4.1

40 NGUYEN Vo huu vinh 1994 VIE Gate 11 , ICR 661.4.1

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
2ND RUN

Start Time 13:05

START LIST

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee KATO Kiyotaka JPN Start Attitude 825m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 635m

Vertical Drop 190m

Homologation Number 10016/01/11

Race Information  Run 1 Race Information  Run 2

Course Setter ZARGARI Samjra IRI Course Setter AJIKI Masaharu JPN

Number of Gates 59 Number of Gates 　

Turning Gates 56 Turning Gates 　

Start Time 10:15 Start Time 13:05

Forerunner - A - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN Forerunner - A - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN

Forerunner - B - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN Forerunner - B - CHIBA Naoya JPN

Forerunner - C - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN Forerunner - C - ISHIJIMA Yuichiro JPN

Forerunner - D - NAKAI Yuto JPN Forerunner - D - HAMABE Hiromu JPN

Number of Competitors:30, Number of NOCs:18

Start FIS NOC

Order Code Code

1 31 620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 1990 IND 58.59 12.09 15

2 28 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 1985 THA 57.34 10.84 14

3 23 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 1999 LBN 57.28 10.78 13

4 30 120067 MU Zecheng 1998 CHN 57.11 10.61 12

5 19 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 1994 TLS 56.92 10.42 11

6 17 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 1998 MAS 52.93 6.43 10

7 12 40649 MICHAEL Liam 1999 AUS 50.62 4.12 9

8 1 320367 PARK Je-yun 1994 KOR 49.63 3.13 8

9 3 260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 1989 IRI 48.53 2.03 7

10 11 6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 1999 JPN 48.50 2.00 6

11 5 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 1985 IRI 48.23 1.73 5

12 10 320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 1990 KOR 47.66 1.16 4

13 8 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 1993 JPN 47.47 0.97 3

14 6 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 1987 KAZ 47.07 0.57 2

15 7 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1988 KOR 46.50 0.00 1

ASM020102_51B1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  11:31 Page 1 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
2ND RUN

Start Time 13:05

START LIST

Start FIS NOC

Order Code Code

16 18 340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 1999 LBN 59.55 13.05 16

17 27 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 1994 IND 59.81 13.31 17

18 22 820028 NAWAZ Mir 1992 PAK 1:00.21 13.71 18

19 24 130040 HO Ping-Jui 1998 TPE 1:00.57 14.07 19

20 25 620035 LAL Hira 1980 IND 1:01.39 14.89 20

21 35 830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 1999 TJK 1:03.39 16.89 21

22 38 830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 1999 TJK 1:04.33 17.83 22

23 37 830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1996 TJK 1:06.34 19.84 23

24 39 820031 AZAM Waqas 2000 PAK 1:07.85 21.35 24

25 36 820032 ABBAS Zahid 1999 PAK 1:08.01 21.51 25

26 32 130034 WU Meng-che 1995 TPE 1:08.33 21.83 26

27 34 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 1998 NEP 1:15.45 28.95 27

28 43 CHAGNAA Bayarzul 1971 MGL 1:16.51 30.01 28

29 41 AZZAM Suhail 1983 JOR 1:17.44 30.94 29

30 42 NGUYEN Van an 1990 VIE 1:44.95 58.45 30

Legend:

YB Year of Birth Diff. Difference
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017

Start Time 13:05    End Time 13:31

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee KATO Kiyotaka JPN Start Attitude 825m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 635m

Vertical Drop 190m

Homologation Number 10016/01/11

Race Information  Run 1 Race Information  Run 2

Course Setter ZARGARI Samjra IRI Course Setter AJIKI Masaharu JPN

Number of Gates 59 Number of Gates 59

Turning Gates 56 Turning Gates 58

Start Time 10:15 Start Time 13:05

Forerunner - A - YAHATA Yuzuki JPN Forerunner - A - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN

Forerunner - B - FUJIYOSHI Ren JPN Forerunner - B - CHIBA Naoya JPN

Forerunner - C - NAKAGAWA Shin JPN Forerunner - C - ISHIJIMA Yuichiro JPN

Forerunner - D - NAKAI Yuto JPN Forerunner - D - HAMABE Hiromu JPN

Conditions on course

Run 1: Sunny Snow: Medium Temperature－Start: -8℃ Temperature－Finish: -5℃

Run 2: Snow Snow: Medium Temperature－Start: -5℃ Temperature－Finish: -5℃

Number of Competitors:43, Number of NOCs:19

FIS NOC

Code Code Time Rank Time Rank

1 7 320266 JUNG Dong-hyun 1988 KOR 46.50 (1) 50.60 (1) 1:37.10 0.00

2 10 320290 KIM Hyeon-tae 1990 KOR 47.66 (4) 51.52 (2) 1:39.18 2.08

3 8 304242 NARITA Hideyuki 1993 JPN 47.47 (3) 51.91 (3) 1:39.38 2.28

4 6 670037 ZAKURDAEV Igor 1987 KAZ 47.07 (2) 52.96 (7) 1:40.03 2.93

5 5 260079 SAVEH SHEMSHAKI Hossein 1985 IRI 48.23 (5) 52.69 (6) 1:40.92 3.82

6 11 6300673 WAKATSUKI Hayata 1999 JPN 48.50 (6) 52.62 (5) 1:41.12 4.02

7 3 260110 KIYADARBANDSARI Mohammad 1989 IRI 48.53 (7) 53.00 (8) 1:41.53 4.43

8 1 320367 PARK Je-yun 1994 KOR 49.63 (8) 52.26 (4) 1:41.89 4.79

9 12 40649 MICHAEL Liam 1999 AUS 50.62 (9) 54.17 (9) 1:44.79 7.69

10 17 6532104 WEBB Jeffrey 1998 MAS 52.93 (10) 56.80 (10) 1:49.73 12.63

11 19 960300 GOUTT Yohan Goncalves 1994 TLS 56.92 (11) 1:00.82 (11) 1:57.74 20.64

12 23 340462 KAYROUZ Cyril 1999 LBN 57.28 (13) 1:01.93 (12) 1:59.21 22.11

13 22 820028 NAWAZ Mir 1992 PAK 1:00.21 (18) 1:02.93 (13) 2:03.14 26.04

14 18 340456 AL ASMAR Raoul 1999 LBN 59.55 (16) 1:03.63 (14) 2:03.18 26.08

15 28 900003 PINSENT Robert-Worachai 1985 THA 57.34 (14) 1:06.33 (17) 2:03.67 26.57

ASM020100_73B1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  14:07 Page 1 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

MEN'S SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017

Start Time 13:05    End Time 13:31

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIS NOC

Code Code Time Rank Time Rank

16 24 130040 HO Ping-Jui 1998 TPE 1:00.57 (19) 1:04.90 (15) 2:05.47 28.37

17 25 620035 LAL Hira 1980 IND 1:01.39 (20) 1:05.84 (16) 2:07.23 30.13

18 35 830028 ZOKIROV Barakatullo 1999 TJK 1:03.39 (21) 1:08.56 (18) 2:11.95 34.85

19 38 830025 SAYFIDDINI Nizomiddin 1999 TJK 1:04.33 (22) 1:08.87 (19) 2:13.20 36.10

20 37 830026 SOKHIBNAZARI Tursunmurod 1996 TJK 1:06.34 (23) 1:10.35 (20) 2:16.69 39.59

21 39 820031 AZAM Waqas 2000 PAK 1:07.85 (24) 1:11.84 (21) 2:19.69 42.59

22 41 AZZAM Suhail 1983 JOR 1:17.44 (29) 1:21.77 (22) 2:39.21 1:02.11

Did Not Start  [1st RUN]:  1 competitor

4 6300464 KOYAMA Yohei 1998 JPN

Did not Finish  [1st RUN]:  10 competitors

2 320293 KYUNG Sung-hyun 1990 KOR

9 304801 MATSUMOTO Tatsuki 1996 JPN

13 120055 WANG Yu 1994 CHN

14 120057 ZHANG Yangming 1994 CHN

15 120061 ZHANG Xiaosong 1997 CHN

16 670080 KUCHIN Zakhar 1997 KAZ

20 820030 KARIM Muhammad 1995 PAK

21 770015 TIMOFEEV Evgeniy 1994 KGZ

26 620065 SHARMA Vineet 1996 IND

29 770018 GORDEEV Maksim 1995 KGZ

Disqualification   [1st RUN]:  2 competitors

33 830019 GOIBOV Bakhriddin 1985 TJK Gate 3 , ICR 661.4.1

40 NGUYEN Vo huu vinh 1994 VIE Gate 11 , ICR 661.4.1

Did Not Start  [2nd RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [2nd RUN]:  7 competitors

27 620059 THAKUR Himanshu 1994 IND

31 620046 KHAN Arif Mohd 1990 IND

32 130034 WU Meng-che 1995 TPE

34 890009 SHRESTHA Saphal-Ram 1998 NEP

36 820032 ABBAS Zahid 1999 PAK

42 NGUYEN Van an 1990 VIE

43 CHAGNAA Bayarzul 1971 MGL

Disqualification   [2nd RUN]:  1 competitor

30 120067 MU Zecheng 1998 CHN Gate 30 , ICR 661.4.1

Technical Delegate:

MAHRE Paul F. (USA)  #864

Legend:

YB Year of Birth Diff. Difference

ASM020100_73B1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  14:07 Page 2 / 2

Rank Bib Name YB
Run 1 Run 2

Total Diff.



ALPINE SKIING
MEN'S SLALOM

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD JUNG Dong-hyun KOR - Rep. Korea

SILVER KIM Hyeon-tae KOR - Rep. Korea

BRONZE NARITA Hideyuki JPN - Japan

ASM020000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



ALPINE SKIING
LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

As of 25 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:34, Number of NOCs:14

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth FISPoints

AUS - Australia
(1) 45404 FARRELL Zanna 01 SEP 1999 64.04(0)

CHN - China
(4) 125038 KONG Fanying 27 APR 1996 42.21(0)

125039 NI Yueming 01 MAY 1995 61.08(0)
125037 WANG Meixia 20 DEC 1997 67.20(0)
125026 LIU Yang 05 JUN 1988 78.26(0)

IND - India
(4) 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 28 AUG 1996 309.03(0)

625024 DEVI Varsha 13 JAN 1995 354.13(0)
625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 29 JAN 1998 (0)
625028 DEVI Gayatri 21 FEB 1993 (0)

IRI - IR Iran
(2) 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 02 SEP 1995 173.85(0)

265028 ABBASI Forough 15 SEP 1993 166.74(0)

JOR - Jordan
 (1) SUKHTIAN Sara 20 MAR 1979 (0)

JPN - Japan
(4) 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 08 MAY 1986 6.00(0)

307493 ANDO Asa 24 APR 1996 6.00(0)
305944 KIYOSAWA Emiko 20 NOV 1983 27.89(0)
307704 ARAI Mio 18 MAR 1997 11.33(0)

KAZ - Kazakhstan
(1) 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 17 NOV 1998 84.45(0)

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan
(2) 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 28 APR 1993 223.17(0)

775005 MURATALIEVA Darikha 03 NOV 2000 (0)

KOR - Rep. Korea
(5) 325124 KANG Young-Seo 19 JUL 1997 27.21(0)

325119 GIM So-hui 19 AUG 1996 38.16(0)
325115 CHOE Jeong-hyeon 16 APR 1996 53.47(0)
325118 NOH Jin-soul 15 APR 1996 71.91(0)
325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 28 SEP 2000 97.01(0)

LBN - Lebanon
(2) 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 19 APR 1999 272.96(0)

345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 05 FEB 1999 222.48(0)

MGL - Mongolia
(2) 725030 ALTANZUL Ariunzaya 18 MAR 1995 (0)

725034 JARGALSUREN Tugszaya 26 DEC 1996 (0)

ASW030000_32C 1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017 20:29 Page 1 / 2



ALPINE SKIING
LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

As of 25 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:34, Number of NOCs:14

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth FISPoints

NEP - Nepal
 (1) 895002 LAMA Sangita 18 JUL 1999 704.29(0)

PAK - Pakistan
 (4) 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 03 AUG 1994 655.32(0)

825007 WALI Ifrah 29 NOV 1995 483.86(0)
825010 WALI Umama 24 JUN 1999 (0)
825008 SOHAIL Zainab 31 OCT 1998 (0)

TPE - Chinese Taipei
 (1) 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 31 AUG 1995 461.00(0)

ASW030000_32C 1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017 20:29 Page 2 / 2

Note:

Output includes skiers who are eligible to start. After the Team Captains' meeting this output will be updated to show those skiers who actually start in an
event.



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

THU 23 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:00

START LIST

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee TANIGUCHI Mitsuru JPN Start Attitude 982m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 625m

Vertical Drop 357m

Homologation Number 10013/01/11

Race Information  Run 1

Course Setter PAVEL Cebulj CHN

Number of Gates

Turning Gates

Start Time 10:00

Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN

Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN

Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN

Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN

Forerunner - E - KASABA Ryuhei JPN

Forerunner - F - KIKYOU Kazuki JPN

Number of Competitors:31, Number of NOCs:14

FIS NOC

Code Code

1 325118 NOH Jin-soul 1996 KOR

2 325119 GIM So-hui 1996 KOR

3 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 1986 JPN

4 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 1998 KAZ

5 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN

6 125037 WANG Meixia 1997 CHN

7 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1999 AUS

8 325124 KANG Young-Seo 1997 KOR

9 325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 2000 KOR

10 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN

11 125038 KONG Fanying 1996 CHN

12 125026 LIU Yang 1988 CHN

13 307704 ARAI Mio 1997 JPN

14 265028 ABBASI Forough 1993 IRI

15 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI

ASW030101_51A1.1 Report Created WED 22 FEB 2017  19:18 Page 1 / 2

Bib Name YB Time



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

THU 23 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:00

START LIST

FIS NOC

Code Code

16 345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 1999 LBN

17 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 1993 KGZ

18 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 1999 LBN

19 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 1996 IND

20 625024 DEVI Varsha 1995 IND

21 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 1995 TPE

22 825007 WALI Ifrah 1995 PAK

23 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 1994 PAK

24 895002 LAMA Sangita 1999 NEP

25 625028 DEVI Gayatri 1993 IND

26 625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 1998 IND

27 825008 SOHAIL Zainab 1998 PAK

40 725034 JARGALSUREN Tugszaya 1996 MGL

28 825010 WALI Umama 1999 PAK

29 MURATALIEVA Darikha 2000 KGZ

30 SUKHTIAN Sara 1979 JOR

Legend:

YB Year of Birth

ASW030101_51A1.1 Report Created WED 22 FEB 2017  19:18 Page 2 / 2

Bib Name YB Time



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

THU 23 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:00    End Time 10:47

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee TANIGUCHI Mitsuru JPN Start Attitude 982m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 625m

Vertical Drop 357m

Homologation Number 10013/01/11

Race Information  Run 1

Course Setter PAVEL Cebulj CHN

Number of Gates 49

Turning Gates 47

Start Time 10:00

Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN

Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN

Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN

Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN

Forerunner - E - KASABA Ryuhei JPN

Forerunner - F - KIKYOU Kazuki JPN

Conditions on course

Run 1: Cloudy Snow: Medium Temperature－Start: 0℃ Temperature－Finish: -2℃

Number of Competitors:31, Number of NOCs:14

FIS NOC

Code Code

1 3 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 1986 JPN 1:11.31 0.00

2 10 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN 1:13.04 1.73

3 2 325119 GIM So-hui 1996 KOR 1:14.17 2.86

4 13 307704 ARAI Mio 1997 JPN 1:14.77 3.46

5 1 325118 NOH Jin-soul 1996 KOR 1:17.74 6.43

6 4 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 1998 KAZ 1:18.28 6.97

7 5 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN 1:18.51 7.20

8 7 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1999 AUS 1:19.33 8.02

9 6 125037 WANG Meixia 1997 CHN 1:20.89 9.58

10 11 125038 KONG Fanying 1996 CHN 1:20.96 9.65

11 8 325124 KANG Young-Seo 1997 KOR 1:21.02 9.71

12 12 125026 LIU Yang 1988 CHN 1:21.91 10.60

13 17 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 1993 KGZ 1:23.63 12.32

14 15 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI 1:23.91 12.60

15 14 265028 ABBASI Forough 1993 IRI 1:26.18 14.87

ASW030101_73A1.0 Report Created THU 23 FEB 2017  11:15 Page 1 / 2

Rank Bib Name YB Time Difference



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

THU 23 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 10:00    End Time 10:47

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIS NOC

Code Code

16 19 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 1996 IND 1:29.05 17.74

17 16 345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 1999 LBN 1:29.08 17.77

18 18 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 1999 LBN 1:31.32 20.01

19 21 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 1995 TPE 1:40.10 28.79

20 20 625024 DEVI Varsha 1995 IND 1:40.51 29.20

21 26 625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 1998 IND 1:41.65 30.34

22 29 MURATALIEVA Darikha 2000 KGZ 1:49.22 37.91

23 22 825007 WALI Ifrah 1995 PAK 1:52.99 41.68

24 23 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 1994 PAK 2:01.96 50.65

25 30 SUKHTIAN Sara 1979 JOR 2:02.25 50.94

26 27 825008 SOHAIL Zainab 1998 PAK 2:09.15 57.84

27 25 625028 DEVI Gayatri 1993 IND 2:11.64 1:00.33

28 24 895002 LAMA Sangita 1999 NEP 2:11.91 1:00.60

29 40 725034 JARGALSUREN Tugszaya 1996 MGL 2:18.35 1:07.04

Did Not Start  [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [1st RUN]:  2 competitors

9 325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 2000 KOR

28 825010 WALI Umama 1999 PAK

Disqualification   [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Legend:

YB Year of Birth

ASW030101_73A1.0 Report Created THU 23 FEB 2017  11:15 Page 2 / 2

Rank Bib Name YB Time Difference



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

THU 23 FEB 2017
2ND RUN

Start Time 12:30

START LIST

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee TANIGUCHI Mitsuru JPN Start Attitude 982m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 625m

Vertical Drop 357m

Homologation Number 10013/01/11

Race Information  Run 1 Race Information  Run 2

Course Setter PAVEL Cebulj CHN Course Setter AJIKI Masaharu JPN

Number of Gates 49 Number of Gates 　

Turning Gates 47 Turning Gates 　

Start Time 10:00 Start Time 12:30

Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN

Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN

Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN

Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN

Forerunner - E - KASABA Ryuhei JPN Forerunner - E - HAMABE Hiromu JPN

Forerunner - F - KIKYOU Kazuki JPN Forerunner - F - CHIBA Naoya JPN

Number of Competitors:29, Number of NOCs:14

Start FIS NOC

Order Code Code

1 14 265028 ABBASI Forough 1993 IRI 1:26.18 14.87 15

2 15 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI 1:23.91 12.60 14

3 17 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 1993 KGZ 1:23.63 12.32 13

4 12 125026 LIU Yang 1988 CHN 1:21.91 10.60 12

5 8 325124 KANG Young-Seo 1997 KOR 1:21.02 9.71 11

6 11 125038 KONG Fanying 1996 CHN 1:20.96 9.65 10

7 6 125037 WANG Meixia 1997 CHN 1:20.89 9.58 9

8 7 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1999 AUS 1:19.33 8.02 8

9 5 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN 1:18.51 7.20 7

10 4 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 1998 KAZ 1:18.28 6.97 6

11 1 325118 NOH Jin-soul 1996 KOR 1:17.74 6.43 5

12 13 307704 ARAI Mio 1997 JPN 1:14.77 3.46 4

13 2 325119 GIM So-hui 1996 KOR 1:14.17 2.86 3

14 10 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN 1:13.04 1.73 2

15 3 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 1986 JPN 1:11.31 0.00 1

ASW030102_51B1.0 Report Created THU 23 FEB 2017  11:16 Page 1 / 2

Run 2 TotalBib Name YB Diff. RankRun 1



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

THU 23 FEB 2017
2ND RUN

Start Time 12:30

START LIST

Start FIS NOC

Order Code Code

16 19 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 1996 IND 1:29.05 17.74 16

17 16 345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 1999 LBN 1:29.08 17.77 17

18 18 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 1999 LBN 1:31.32 20.01 18

19 21 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 1995 TPE 1:40.10 28.79 19

20 20 625024 DEVI Varsha 1995 IND 1:40.51 29.20 20

21 26 625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 1998 IND 1:41.65 30.34 21

22 22 825007 WALI Ifrah 1995 PAK 1:52.99 41.68 23

23 23 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 1994 PAK 2:01.96 50.65 24

24 27 825008 SOHAIL Zainab 1998 PAK 2:09.15 57.84 26

25 25 625028 DEVI Gayatri 1993 IND 2:11.64 1:00.33 27

26 24 895002 LAMA Sangita 1999 NEP 2:11.91 1:00.60 28

27 40 725034 JARGALSUREN Tugszaya 1996 MGL 2:18.35 1:07.04 29

28 29 MURATALIEVA Darikha 2000 KGZ 1:49.22 37.91 22

29 30 SUKHTIAN Sara 1979 JOR 2:02.25 50.94 25

Legend:

YB Year of Birth Diff. Difference

ASW030102_51B1.0 Report Created THU 23 FEB 2017  11:16 Page 2 / 2

Bib Name YB Diff. RankRun 1 Run 2 Total



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

THU 23 FEB 2017

Start Time 12:30    End Time 13:22

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee TANIGUCHI Mitsuru JPN Start Attitude 982m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 625m

Vertical Drop 357m

Homologation Number 10013/01/11

Race Information  Run 1 Race Information  Run 2

Course Setter PAVEL Cebulj CHN Course Setter AJIKI Masaharu JPN

Number of Gates 49 Number of Gates 46

Turning Gates 47 Turning Gates 44

Start Time 10:00 Start Time 12:30

Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN

Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN

Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN

Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN

Forerunner - E - KASABA Ryuhei JPN Forerunner - E - HAMABE Hiromu JPN

Forerunner - F - KIKYOU Kazuki JPN Forerunner - F - CHIBA Naoya JPN

Conditions on course

Run 1: Cloudy Snow: Medium Temperature－Start: 0℃ Temperature－Finish: -2℃

Run 2: Snow Snow: Medium Temperature－Start: -1℃ Temperature－Finish: 1℃

Number of Competitors:31, Number of NOCs:14

FIS NOC

Code Code Time Rank Time Rank

1 3 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 1986 JPN 1:11.31 (1) 1:10.27 (1) 2:21.58 0.00

2 10 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN 1:13.04 (2) 1:10.41 (2) 2:23.45 1.87

3 13 307704 ARAI Mio 1997 JPN 1:14.77 (4) 1:10.72 (3) 2:25.49 3.91

4 8 325124 KANG Young-Seo 1997 KOR 1:21.02 (11) 1:11.33 (4) 2:32.35 10.77

5 7 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1999 AUS 1:19.33 (8) 1:13.43 (5) 2:32.76 11.18

6 4 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 1998 KAZ 1:18.28 (6) 1:15.24 (6) 2:33.52 11.94

7 5 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN 1:18.51 (7) 1:15.86 (7) 2:34.37 12.79

8 1 325118 NOH Jin-soul 1996 KOR 1:17.74 (5) 1:16.98 (9) 2:34.72 13.14

9 11 125038 KONG Fanying 1996 CHN 1:20.96 (10) 1:16.45 (8) 2:37.41 15.83

10 6 125037 WANG Meixia 1997 CHN 1:20.89 (9) 1:17.24 (10) 2:38.13 16.55

11 12 125026 LIU Yang 1988 CHN 1:21.91 (12) 1:18.57 (12) 2:40.48 18.90

12 17 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 1993 KGZ 1:23.63 (13) 1:18.12 (11) 2:41.75 20.17

13 15 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI 1:23.91 (14) 1:19.07 (13) 2:42.98 21.40

14 14 265028 ABBASI Forough 1993 IRI 1:26.18 (15) 1:20.94 (14) 2:47.12 25.54

15 16 345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 1999 LBN 1:29.08 (17) 1:24.61 (15) 2:53.69 32.11

ASW030100_73B1.0 Report Created THU 23 FEB 2017  13:45 Page 1 / 2

Total Diff.Rank Bib Name YB
Run 1 Run 2



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

THU 23 FEB 2017

Start Time 12:30    End Time 13:22

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIS NOC

Code Code Time Rank Time Rank

16 19 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 1996 IND 1:29.05 (16) 1:27.29 (17) 2:56.34 34.76

17 18 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 1999 LBN 1:31.32 (18) 1:26.28 (16) 2:57.60 36.02

18 26 625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 1998 IND 1:41.65 (21) 1:32.72 (18) 3:14.37 52.79

19 20 625024 DEVI Varsha 1995 IND 1:40.51 (20) 1:37.06 (19) 3:17.57 55.99

20 29 MURATALIEVA Darikha 2000 KGZ 1:49.22 (22) 1:41.25 (20) 3:30.47 1:08.89

21 22 825007 WALI Ifrah 1995 PAK 1:52.99 (23) 1:49.40 (21) 3:42.39 1:20.81

22 30 SUKHTIAN Sara 1979 JOR 2:02.25 (25) 1:57.16 (22) 3:59.41 1:37.83

23 23 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 1994 PAK 2:01.96 (24) 1:59.90 (23) 4:01.86 1:40.28

24 27 825008 SOHAIL Zainab 1998 PAK 2:09.15 (26) 2:02.53 (24) 4:11.68 1:50.10

25 40 725034 JARGALSUREN Tugszaya 1996 MGL 2:18.35 (29) 2:17.64 (25) 4:35.99 2:14.41

Did Not Start  [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [1st RUN]:  2 competitors

9 325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 2000 KOR

28 825010 WALI Umama 1999 PAK

Disqualification   [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Did Not Start  [2nd RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [2nd RUN]:  3 competitors

2 325119 GIM So-hui 1996 KOR

24 895002 LAMA Sangita 1999 NEP

25 625028 DEVI Gayatri 1993 IND

Disqualification   [2nd RUN]:  1 competitor

21 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 1995 TPE Gate 32 , ICR 661.4.1

Technical Delegate:

MAHRE Paul F. (USA)  #864

Legend:

YB Year of Birth Diff. Difference

ASW030100_73B1.0 Report Created THU 23 FEB 2017  13:45 Page 2 / 2

Rank Bib Name YB
Run 1 Run 2

Total Diff.



ALPINE SKIING
LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD HASEGAWA Emi JPN - Japan

SILVER ANDO Asa JPN - Japan

BRONZE KANG Young-Seo KOR - Rep. Korea

ASW030000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



ALPINE SKIING
LADIES' SLALOM

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

As of 20 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:30, Number of NOCs:12

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth FISPoints

AUS - Australia
(1) 45404 FARRELL Zanna 01 SEP 1999

CHN - China
(4) 125038 KONG Fanying 27 APR 1996

125039 NI Yueming 01 MAY 1995
125037 WANG Meixia 20 DEC 1997
125043 ZHU Tianhui 14 FEB 1994

IND - India
(4) 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 28 AUG 1996

625024 DEVI Varsha 13 JAN 1995
625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 29 JAN 1998
625021 DIMRI Preeti 05 JAN 1986

IRI - IR Iran
(2) 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 02 SEP 1995

265028 ABBASI Forough 15 SEP 1993

JPN - Japan
(2) 307493 ANDO Asa 24 APR 1996

305944 KIYOSAWA Emiko 20 NOV 1983

KAZ - Kazakhstan
(2) 675035 GRIGOROVA Mariya 04 MAR 1996

675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 17 NOV 1998

KGZ - Kyrgyzstan
(2) 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 28 APR 1993

MURATALIEVA Darikha 03 NOV 2000

KOR - Rep. Korea
(5) 325124 KANG Young-seo 19 JUL 1997

325119 GIM So-hui 19 AUG 1996
325115 CHOE Jeong-hyeon 16 APR 1996
325118 NOH Jin-soul 15 APR 1996
325140 RIM Seung-hyun 28 SEP 2000

LBN - Lebanon
(2) 345139 FAYAD Sophia marie 19 APR 1999

345141 ISKANDAR Carlie maria 05 FEB 1999

NEP - Nepal
(1) 895002 LAMA Sangita 18 JUL 1999

PAK - Pakistan
(4) 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 03 AUG 1994

825007 WALI Ifrah 29 NOV 1995
825010 WALI Umama 24 JUN 1999
825008 SOHAIL Zainab 31 OCT 1998

ASW020000_32C 1.0 Report Created MON 20 FEB 2017 12:27 Page 1 / 2



ALPINE SKIING
LADIES' SLALOM

ENTRY LIST BY EVENT

As of 20 FEB 2017

Number of Competitors:30, Number of NOCs:12

NOC FIS Code Name Date of Birth FISPoints

TPE - Chinese Taipei
 (1) 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 31 AUG 1995

ASW020000_32C 1.0 Report Created MON 20 FEB 2017 12:27 Page 2 / 2

Note:

Output includes skiers who are eligible to start. After the Team Captains' meeting this output will be updated to show those skiers who actually start in an
event.



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 9:30

START LIST

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee KATO Kiyotaka JPN Start Attitude 825m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 635m

Vertical Drop 190m

Homologation Number 10016/01/11

Race Information  Run 1

Course Setter ZARGARI Samjra IRI

Number of Gates 　

Turning Gates 　

Start Time 9:30

Forerunner - A - KOBA Misato JPN

Forerunner - B - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN

Forerunner - C - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN

Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN

Number of Competitors:30, Number of NOCs:12

FIS NOC

Code Code

1 125038 KONG Fanying 1996 CHN

2 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN

3 325118 NOH Jin-soul 1996 KOR

4 325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 2000 KOR

5 307704 ARAI Mio 1997 JPN

6 325115 CHOE Jeong-hyeon 1996 KOR

7 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 1986 JPN

8 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1999 AUS

9 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN

10 325124 KANG Young-Seo 1997 KOR

11 125037 WANG Meixia 1997 CHN

12 125043 ZHU Tianhui 1994 CHN

13 265028 ABBASI Forough 1993 IRI

14 675035 GRIGOROVA Mariya 1996 KAZ

15 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI

ASW020101_51A2.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  07:46 Page 1 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 9:30

START LIST

FIS NOC

Code Code

16 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 1999 LBN

17 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 1998 KAZ

18 345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 1999 LBN

19 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 1993 KGZ

20 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 1996 IND

21 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 1995 TPE

22 625024 DEVI Varsha 1995 IND

23 825007 WALI Ifrah 1995 PAK

24 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 1994 PAK

25 825008 SOHAIL Zainab 1998 PAK

26 625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 1998 IND

27 625021 DIMRI Preeti 1986 IND

28 775005 MURATALIEVA Darikha 2000 KGZ

29 895002 LAMA Sangita 1999 NEP

30 825010 WALI Umama 1999 PAK

Legend:

YB Year of Birth

ASW020101_51A2.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  07:46 Page 2 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 9:30    End Time 9:58

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee KATO Kiyotaka JPN Start Attitude 825m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 635m

Vertical Drop 190m

Homologation Number 10016/01/11

Race Information  Run 1

Course Setter ZARGARI Samjra IRI

Number of Gates 59

Turning Gates 56

Start Time 9:30

Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN

Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN

Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN

Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN

Conditions on course

Run 1: Sunny Snow: Hard Temperature－Start: -8℃ Temperature－Finish: -5℃

Number of Competitors:30, Number of NOCs:12

FIS NOC

Code Code

1 7 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 1986 JPN 49.23 0.00

1 2 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN 49.23 0.00

3 5 307704 ARAI Mio 1997 JPN 50.51 1.28

4 10 325124 KANG Young-Seo 1997 KOR 50.66 1.43

5 3 325118 NOH Jin-soul 1996 KOR 52.36 3.13

6 1 125038 KONG Fanying 1996 CHN 53.31 4.08

7 4 325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 2000 KOR 53.61 4.38

8 6 325115 CHOE Jeong-hyeon 1996 KOR 53.77 4.54

9 9 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN 53.79 4.56

10 8 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1999 AUS 54.08 4.85

11 14 675035 GRIGOROVA Mariya 1996 KAZ 55.32 6.09

12 17 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 1998 KAZ 55.58 6.35

13 13 265028 ABBASI Forough 1993 IRI 56.60 7.37

14 11 125037 WANG Meixia 1997 CHN 57.54 8.31

15 15 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI 58.34 9.11

ASW020101_73A1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  11:24 Page 1 / 2

Rank Bib Name YB Time Difference



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
1ST RUN

Start Time 9:30    End Time 9:58

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIS NOC

Code Code

16 12 125043 ZHU Tianhui 1994 CHN 58.60 9.37

17 18 345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 1999 LBN 1:01.69 12.46

18 19 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 1993 KGZ 1:02.36 13.13

19 16 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 1999 LBN 1:03.11 13.88

20 20 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 1996 IND 1:06.63 17.40

21 21 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 1995 TPE 1:09.24 20.01

22 22 625024 DEVI Varsha 1995 IND 1:11.77 22.54

23 26 625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 1998 IND 1:18.59 29.36

24 28 775005 MURATALIEVA Darikha 2000 KGZ 1:20.29 31.06

25 23 825007 WALI Ifrah 1995 PAK 1:22.35 33.12

26 27 625021 DIMRI Preeti 1986 IND 1:22.89 33.66

27 24 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 1994 PAK 1:35.53 46.30

28 30 825010 WALI Umama 1999 PAK 1:38.61 49.38

29 29 895002 LAMA Sangita 1999 NEP 1:49.09 59.86

Did Not Start  [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [1st RUN]:  1 competitor

25 825008 SOHAIL Zainab 1998 PAK

Disqualification   [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Legend:

YB Year of Birth
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Rank Bib Name YB Time Difference



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
2ND RUN

Start Time 12:20

START LIST

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee KATO Kiyotaka JPN Start Attitude 825m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 635m

Vertical Drop 190m

Homologation Number 10016/01/11

Race Information  Run 1 Race Information  Run 2

Course Setter ZARGARI Samjra IRI Course Setter AJIKI Masaharu JPN

Number of Gates 59 Number of Gates

Turning Gates 56 Turning Gates

Start Time 9:30 Start Time 12:20

Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN

Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN

Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN

Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN

Number of Competitors:29, Number of NOCs:12

Start FIS NOC

Order Code Code

1 15 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI 58.34 9.11 15

2 11 125037 WANG Meixia 1997 CHN 57.54 8.31 14

3 13 265028 ABBASI Forough 1993 IRI 56.60 7.37 13

4 17 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 1998 KAZ 55.58 6.35 12

5 14 675035 GRIGOROVA Mariya 1996 KAZ 55.32 6.09 11

6 8 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1999 AUS 54.08 4.85 10

7 9 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN 53.79 4.56 9

8 6 325115 CHOE Jeong-hyeon 1996 KOR 53.77 4.54 8

9 4 325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 2000 KOR 53.61 4.38 7

10 1 125038 KONG Fanying 1996 CHN 53.31 4.08 6

11 3 325118 NOH Jin-soul 1996 KOR 52.36 3.13 5

12 10 325124 KANG Young-Seo 1997 KOR 50.66 1.43 4

13 5 307704 ARAI Mio 1997 JPN 50.51 1.28 3

14 2 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN 49.23 0.00 1

15 7 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 1986 JPN 49.23 0.00 1

ASW020102_51B1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  11:25 Page 1 / 2

Run 2 TotalBib Name YB Diff. RankRun 1



SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017
2ND RUN

Start Time 12:20

START LIST

Start FIS NOC

Order Code Code

16 12 125043 ZHU Tianhui 1994 CHN 58.60 9.37 16

17 18 345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 1999 LBN 1:01.69 12.46 17

18 19 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 1993 KGZ 1:02.36 13.13 18

19 16 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 1999 LBN 1:03.11 13.88 19

20 20 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 1996 IND 1:06.63 17.40 20

21 21 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 1995 TPE 1:09.24 20.01 21

22 22 625024 DEVI Varsha 1995 IND 1:11.77 22.54 22

23 26 625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 1998 IND 1:18.59 29.36 23

24 28 775005 MURATALIEVA Darikha 2000 KGZ 1:20.29 31.06 24

25 23 825007 WALI Ifrah 1995 PAK 1:22.35 33.12 25

26 27 625021 DIMRI Preeti 1986 IND 1:22.89 33.66 26

27 24 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 1994 PAK 1:35.53 46.30 27

28 30 825010 WALI Umama 1999 PAK 1:38.61 49.38 28

29 29 895002 LAMA Sangita 1999 NEP 1:49.09 59.86 29

Legend:

YB Year of Birth Diff. Difference

ASW020102_51B1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  11:25 Page 2 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017

Start Time 12:20    End Time 12:53

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Jury Technical Data

TD FIS MAHRE Paul F. USA Course Name Teine New Slalom Course

Referee KATO Kiyotaka JPN Start Attitude 825m

Chief of Race OKADA Ryosuke JPN Finish Attitude 635m

Vertical Drop 190m

Homologation Number 10016/01/11

Race Information  Run 1 Race Information  Run 2

Course Setter ZARGARI Samjra IRI Course Setter AJIKI Masaharu JPN

Number of Gates 59 Number of Gates 59

Turning Gates 56 Turning Gates 58

Start Time 9:30 Start Time 12:20

Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN Forerunner - A - MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN

Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN Forerunner - B - KOBA Misato JPN

Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN Forerunner - C - MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN

Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN Forerunner - D - KUROKI Rio JPN

Conditions on course

Run 1: Sunny Snow: Medium Temperature－Start: -8℃ Temperature－Finish: -5℃

Run 2: Snow Snow: Medium Temperature－Start: -5℃ Temperature－Finish: -5℃

Number of Competitors:30, Number of NOCs:12

FIS NOC

Code Code Time Rank Time Rank

1 7 306249 HASEGAWA Emi 1986 JPN 49.23 (1) 52.97 (1) 1:42.20 0.00

2 2 307493 ANDO Asa 1996 JPN 49.23 (1) 53.61 (2) 1:42.84 0.64

3 10 325124 KANG Young-Seo 1997 KOR 50.66 (4) 55.04 (3) 1:45.70 3.50

4 5 307704 ARAI Mio 1997 JPN 50.51 (3) 55.31 (4) 1:45.82 3.62

5 3 325118 NOH Jin-soul 1996 KOR 52.36 (5) 57.70 (5) 1:50.06 7.86

6 4 325140 RIM Seung-Hyun 2000 KOR 53.61 (7) 58.08 (6) 1:51.69 9.49

7 1 125038 KONG Fanying 1996 CHN 53.31 (6) 58.72 (7) 1:52.03 9.83

8 8 45404 FARRELL Zanna 1999 AUS 54.08 (10) 59.19 (8) 1:53.27 11.07

9 9 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN 53.79 (9) 1:00.87 (11) 1:54.66 12.46

10 14 675035 GRIGOROVA Mariya 1996 KAZ 55.32 (11) 59.89 (9) 1:55.21 13.01

11 17 675036 KARPOVA Yekaterina 1998 KAZ 55.58 (12) 1:01.28 (12) 1:56.86 14.66

12 13 265028 ABBASI Forough 1993 IRI 56.60 (13) 1:00.60 (10) 1:57.20 15.00

13 15 265033 SAVEHSHEMSHAKI Sadaf 1995 IRI 58.34 (15) 1:01.98 (13) 2:00.32 18.12

14 12 125043 ZHU Tianhui 1994 CHN 58.60 (16) 1:02.96 (14) 2:01.56 19.36

15 18 345141 ISKANDAR Carlie Maria 1999 LBN 1:01.69 (17) 1:05.71 (15) 2:07.40 25.20

ASW020100_73B1.0 Report Created SAT 25 FEB 2017  13:57 Page 1 / 2
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SAPPORO TEINE　 ALPINE SKIING

LADIES' SLALOM

SAT 25 FEB 2017

Start Time 12:20    End Time 12:53

OFFICIAL RESULTS

FIS NOC

Code Code Time Rank Time Rank

16 19 775004 PALIUTKINA Olga 1993 KGZ 1:02.36 (18) 1:06.14 (16) 2:08.50 26.30

17 16 345139 FAYAD Sophia Marie 1999 LBN 1:03.11 (19) 1:07.13 (17) 2:10.24 28.04

18 21 135009 HUANG Pei-chen 1995 TPE 1:09.24 (21) 1:23.09 (18) 2:32.33 50.13

19 28 775005 MURATALIEVA Darikha 2000 KGZ 1:20.29 (24) 1:27.49 (19) 2:47.78 1:05.58

20 26 625027 SANDHYA Sandhya 1998 IND 1:18.59 (23) 1:33.39 (21) 2:51.98 1:09.78

21 23 825007 WALI Ifrah 1995 PAK 1:22.35 (25) 1:31.24 (20) 2:53.59 1:11.39

22 27 625021 DIMRI Preeti 1986 IND 1:22.89 (26) 1:35.92 (22) 2:58.81 1:16.61

23 24 825009 SOHAIL Fatima 1994 PAK 1:35.53 (27) 1:49.85 (23) 3:25.38 1:43.18

24 29 895002 LAMA Sangita 1999 NEP 1:49.09 (29) 2:37.97 (24) 4:27.06 2:44.86

Did Not Start  [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [1st RUN]:  1 competitor

25 825008 SOHAIL Zainab 1998 PAK

Disqualification     [1st RUN]:  0 competitor

Did Not Start  [2nd RUN]:  0 competitor

Did not Finish  [2nd RUN]:  5 competitors

6 325115 CHOE Jeong-hyeon 1996 KOR

11 125037 WANG Meixia 1997 CHN

20 625023 THAKUR Aanchal 1996 IND

22 625024 DEVI Varsha 1995 IND

30 825010 WALI Umama 1999 PAK

Disqualification     [2nd RUN]:  0 competitor

Technical Delegate:

MAHRE Paul F. (USA)  #864

Legend:

YB Year of Birth Diff. Difference
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ALPINE SKIING
LADIES' SLALOM

MEDALLISTS

Medal Name NOC

GOLD HASEGAWA Emi JPN - Japan

SILVER ANDO Asa JPN - Japan

BRONZE KANG Young-Seo KOR - Rep. Korea

ASW020000_92A 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 19:52 Page 1 / 1



ALPINE SKIING

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

NOC CodeNameMedalDateEvent

GOLD JUNG Dong-hyun KORFRI 24 FEBMen's Slalom

SILVER KIM Hyeon-tae KOR

BRONZE NARITA Hideyuki JPN

GOLD HASEGAWA Emi JPNSAT 25 FEBLadies' Slalom

SILVER ANDO Asa JPN

BRONZE KANG Young-Seo KOR

GOLD KOYAMA Yohei JPNWED 22 FEBMen's Giant Slalom

SILVER KIM Hyeon-tae KOR

BRONZE NARITA Hideyuki JPN

GOLD HASEGAWA Emi JPNTHU 23 FEBLadies' Giant Slalom

SILVER ANDO Asa JPN

BRONZE KANG Young-Seo KOR

AS0000000_93 1.0 Report Created MON 06 MAR 2017 21:08 Page 1 / 1
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